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Data for this report are collected by mail ouestionnaLre'IForn dairy. 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and sei-.pubiic, cold HE 
storages, meat packers, wholesale grocers warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stores0 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in 
specially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day 
of the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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S)CES OF DAIRY AND POULTRY ERODUCTS 

MAY 1, 1964 

At the opening of the first business day of May, 1964, the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand. in Canada amounted to 97,778,000 lb. Cold Storage 
Warehouses had in store 62,203,000 lb. while dairy factories held 35,505,000 lb. 
The summary total was lower than last year by 3.7 million pounds. The five-year 
average 1959-63 of May 1 stocks is 82,298,000 lb. The April 1964 "out-of-
storage" movement was 2.3 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 
1,5 million pounds last year. Stocks of butter oil amounted to 56,173 thousand 
pounds. 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 41,584,000 lb. consisting 
of 41,508,000 lb. Canadian and 76,000 lb. in transit, There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at May 1, 1964. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 4,5 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 
7.1 million pounds for April, 1964, 

C0NC1TRAED MILK ERODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 21,413,000 lb. which was an increase of 63 million pounds over laet 

' 

	

	year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for April 1964 was 
600 thousand pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, akint milk powder, amounted 
to 15,916,000 lb., a decrease of 8,3 million pounds from last year and 1.0 million 
pounds from last month. 

EGGS: 

The May 1, 1964 report shows 8,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
61,000 cases of fresh eggp. There were no cases of shell eggs reported in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 6,133,000 lb. being 2.2 million pounds higher than the 1963 
figtuas. The "in-to-storage' movement for April, 1964 was 232 thousand pounds as 
compared with a similar movement of 542 thousand pounds during April 1963. 

FOtILTRY !EAT: 

The sumraary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
May 1, 1964 was higher than last year by 2.8 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 3.1 million pounds is shown for the month of April, 1964. By kind, 
the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks, the latter in brackets, were: 
Chicken, 611,000 lb. (10,321,000) lb., Fowl, 561,000 lb. (5 9127,000) lb. and 
Turkey, 161,000 lb. (8,639,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reports were not received on time. There were no stocks of poultry 
meat reported In transit on May l 1964 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTEd 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - May 1, 1964 

CREAMERY BUTTER May 1,1964 
Preliminary 

April 1, 1964 
Revised 

May 1, 
1963 

- tho usand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 97,778 100,07 101,454 
In Cold Storages 62,203 64,140 71,522 
In Dairy Factories 35,505 35,934 29,827 
In Transit 70 

- 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 211 230 201 
In Cold Storages 140 135 121 
In Dairy Factories 71 95 80 

Nova Scotia  277 323 240 
In Cold Storages 65 125 64 
In Dairy Factories 212 198 176 

New Brunswick TOTAL 177 271 419 
In Cold Storages 57 49 158 
In Dairy Factories 120 222 261 

Quebec TOTAL 61,127 64.971 63,295 
In Cold Storage5 40,744 43,511 47,061 
In Dairy Factories 20,383 21,460 16,234 

Ontario TOTAL 26003 24,696 24,372 
In Cold Storages 16,198 15,676 16,463 
In Dairy Factories 9,805 9,020 7,909 

Manitoba TOTAL 3,308 3,509 5,522 
In Cold Storages 2,725 2,830 4,785 
In Dairy Factories 583 679 737 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3,274 3,007 4,586 
In Cold Storages 611 608 1,869 
In Dairy Factories 2,663 2,399 2,717 

Alberta TOTAL 2,077 1,982 1,822 
In Cold Storages 692 410 352 
In Dairy Factories 1,385 1,572 1,470 

British Coli.mibia TOTAL 1,254 1.085 892 
In Cold Storages 971 796 649 
In Dairy Factories 283 289 243 

5 year average 3959-63 	82,298 

WHEY BUTTER 	 126 	119 	 207 

jj Not including Butter Oil Stocks amounting to 56,173 thousand pounds at May 1,1964 
or 70,216 thousand pounds in butter equivalent. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 	 3, 

In Cold Storagea and Dairy Factories in Canada 	May 1, 1964 

May 1, 1964 April 1, 1964 May 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1963 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 TOTAL 41,,584 &8 . 635 37076 
In Cold Storages 36300 44,351 32,598 
In Dairy Factories 5208 4,208 42 364 
In Transit 76 76 114 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 134 - 165 
In Cold Storages 1! 2;! 2 
In Dairy Factories 134 165 63 

Nova Scotia  25 
In Cold Storages 25 75 21 

New Brunswick TOAL 75 
In Cold Storage5 105 89 51 
In Dairy Factories 26 19 24 

Quebec TOTAL 20,107 __ 17324 
In Cold Storages 19 a 102 23 0657 17,095 
In Dairy Factories 1,005 865 779 

rio TOTAL 2202. 
In Cold Storages 16039 19,416 14 0 669 
In Dairy Factories 3435 2,607 3063 

Manitoba TOTAL 281 QQ 167 - 

In Cold Storages 1 177 208 97 
In Dairy Factories 104 92 70 

Sa8katcheaj TOTAL  17 
In Cold Storages 53 65 66 
In Dairy Factories 43 47 51 

Alberta TOTAL 628 ____ 
In Cold Storages 450 492 319 
In Dairy Factories 178 161 112 

fritieh Columbia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 349 349 278 
In Dairy Factories 983 252 202 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR HEE$E 
(included in abcve summary) 

Lesa tr three firms reprtig thia item. The figures thereIore cannot he 
hown separately but are included with dairy factories 



4. 	STOCKS OF CONCTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HElD BY/OR FOR MANUFCTU±tERS 

Mayl,l964 

May 1, 1964 	April 1, 1964 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revi sed 	1963 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 920 839 1.299 

Case / 738 
Bulk 920 839 561 

Evaporated Whole Milk 21,413 22 1 013 15.107 

Whole Milk Powder 2937 2.918 2,068 

Spray Process 2,923 2,902 2,047 
Roller Process 14 16 21 

Partly &dinmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 1,589 2,066 1.654 	I 
CONCENTRATED MILK BY PRODUCTS 

Skim-Milk 127 141 112 

Evaporated 72 96 63 
Condensed 55 45 49 

Skim-Milk Powder 15,916 16,930 24,192 

Spray Process 14,244 15,653 23,012 
Roller Process 1 9672 1,277 1,180 

Buttermilk Powder 	 682 	818 	500 

Casein 	 947 	541 	744 

'1hey Powder 	 1,300 	989 	1,057 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with fibulkit. 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATJ.ONS IN CANADA 	5. 

May 1, 1964 

May 1, April 1, May 1, April 1, 
Nay 1, 1964 1964 	1963 1964 1964 19 3 Preliminary devised preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A 8 611' 

?laritimes - - 	
- 2 2 3 

Quebec - 
- 9 5 

Ontario 3 19 19 25 
Manitoba - - 	

- 16 6 14 
Saskatchewan .2:1 - 	

- 2 2 2 
Alberta - - 	

- 9 5 7 
British Columbia .21 1 2 2 2 

April 1, 
May 1 1  1964 1964 May 1 1  
Preliminary Revised 1963 

FROZEN WHOLE YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

A 2/ 
3..598' 

2/ 	2 
1...313 	1.22 .13' 50901 3 1252. 

Maritirnes 144 26 171 146 394 
Quebec 379 125 	164 668 917 511 
Ontario 750 362 	204 1,316 1,499 1,742 
Manitoba 1,665 690 	599 2,954 2,733 933 
Saskatchewan 91 - 	 - 91 65 79 
Alberta 220 67 	198 485 240 336 
British Columbia 239 58 	II 308 321 156 

EGG SUMMARY May 1, 1964 April 1, 1964 May 1, 
(000 cases) preliminary Revised 1963 

Shell Eggs 69 49 62 

In Transit (Page 12) - - 1 

Frozen Eggs 
(39.0 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 226 200 164 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 	
The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included in "Total". 
These figures include estimates of 4,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs; Whole, 
110,000 lb., Yolk, 10,000 lb. and Whites, 20,000 lb. 



6 . 
	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAl IN CANADA 

May 1, 1964 

Dressed 

May 1, 1964 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

April 1, 1964 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

May 1, 
1963 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C ANA D A 1.545 27,536 30,28r 1,708 31.705 33.413 27,453 

Maritime8 26 1,158 1,184 33 1,424 1,457 902 
Quebec 640 6,522 7,162 651 7,851 8,502 6,853 
Ontario 437 9,557 9,994 521 10,435 10,956 9,187 
Manitoba 354 2 1 660 3,014 364 3,508 3,872 3,839 
Saskatchewan 11 933 944 21 1,105 1,126 1,411 
Alberta 26 3,546 3,572 47 3,922 3,969 2,892 
Br. Columbia 51 3,160 3,211 71 3,460 3,531 2,369 

CHICKEN UNDER 4 lb. 

CA N A D A 129 6,152 6,281 105 6,605 6,710 3.023 

Maritimes - 132 132 193 193 55 
Quebec 90 1,425 1,515 68 1,748 1,816 1 1 075 
ontario 22 1,727 1,749 20 2,018 2,038 1,013 
Manitoba 406 406 469 469 119 
Saskatchewan / 216 216 205 205 51 
Alberta - 1,479 1,479 - 1,119 1,119 397 
Br. Columbia 17 767 784 17 853 870 313 

CHICKEN 4 lb. and OVER 

C ANA D A 482 4,169 4,651 508 5264 5,772 3,652 

Maritinies V 175 175 - 232 232 181 
Quebec 395 1,676 2,071 425 2,302 2,727 1,854 
Ontario 51 610 661 44 745 789 637 
Manitoba 33 523 556 35 597 632 270 
Saskatchewan - 178 178 1 235 236 127 
Alberta - 270 270 V 404 404 229 
Br. Columbia 3 737 740 3 749 752 354 

FOWL  

C A N A D A 561 5,127 5,688 721 6.105 6 1 826 1.656 

Maritimes 23 250 283 33 323 356 119 
Quebec 53 746 799 88 953 1,041 466 
Ontario 355 2,012 2,367 448 2,253 2,701 649 
Manitoba 109 768 877 109 908 1,017 120 
Saskatchewan 4 176 180 8 202 210 39 
Alberta 556 556 V 733 733 121 
Br. Columbia 17 609 626 35 733 768 142 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 

I 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 
	

7. 

May 1, 1964 

May 1, 1964 	 April 1, 1964 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1963 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UP TO 10 lb. 

C A N A D A 3 2,759 2,762 2 2,489 2,491 936 

11aritimes 143 143 142 142 40 
Quebec 1 552 553 1 473 474 256 
Ontario - 1,592 1,592 1,355 1,355 461 
Manitoba 163 163 176 176 63 
Saskatchewan - 27 27 - 19 19 4 
Alberta - 204 204 - 222 222 96 
Br. Columbia 2 78 80 1 102 103 16 

TURKEY OVER 10 lb. and UNDER 16th. 

C A N A D A 82 2681 2,763 .02 3.040 3.149 4414 

Maritimes - 114 114 - 123 123 204 
Quebec ' 	

Ontario 
2 406 408 7 411 418 919 
2 1,538 1,540 2 1,699 1,701 1,258 

Manitoba 77 185 262 93 180 273 853 
Saskatchewan 86 86 2 122 124 261 
Alberta ./ 145 145 271 271 505 
Br. Columbia 1 207 208 5 234 239 414 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 76 3,199 3,275 61 4.617 4.678 11,725 

Maritimes - 177 177 229 229 200 
Quebec 64 768 832 43 967 1,010 1,715 
Ontario - 831 831 2 1,191 1,191 4,525 
Manitoba 453 453 V2 884 884 2,250 
Saskatchewan 5 233 238 9 302 311 910 
Alberta 518 518 751 751 1,316 
Br. Columbia 7 219 226 9 293 302 809 

IJ 14 

C A N A D A 161 8,639 8,800 172 10.146 10318 17075 

Maritimes - 434 434 - 494 494 444 
Quebec 69 1,726 1,793 51 1,851 1 0 902 2,890 
Ontario 2 3,961 3 9 963 2 4 1 245 4 1 247 6,244 

' 	 Manitoba 77 801 878 93 1,240 1,333 3,166 
Saskatchewan 5 346 351 11 443 454 1,175 
Alberta 867 867 - 1,244 1,244 1,917 
Br. Columbia 10 504 514 15 629 644 1,239 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



8 . 

	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

May 1, 1964 

May 1, 1964 	April 1, 1964 	May 1, 

Preliminary 	Revised 	1963 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

thousand pounds 

DUCK 

C A N A D A - 538 

Maritimes 9 9 
- 9 9 9 

Quebec - 54 54 60 60 67 
Ontario - 212 212 139 139 49 
Manitoba 38 38 41 41 11 
Saskatchewan - 14 14 - 15 15 15 
Alberta - 94 94 - 87 87 10 
Br. Columbia - 117 117 137 137 58 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A - ...2A ._a 
Maritimes - 1 1 - - 2 
Quebec - 45 45 - 10 10 5 
Ontario 13 13 21 21 25 
Manitoba 13 15 26 26 79 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 - 1 1 2 
Alberta - 13 13 - 28 28 73 
Br. Columbia - 5 5 - 6 6 48 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 212 2820 3,032 D2 3.005 307 1589 

Maritimes 3 147 150 - 173 173 92 
Quebec 35 850 885 19 927 946 496 
Ontario 7 1,022 1,029 7 1,014 1,021 570 
Manitoba 135 111 246 127 227 354 74 
Saskatchewan 2 2 4 1 4 5 2 
Alberta 26 267 293 47 307 354 140 
Br. Columbia 4 421 425 1 353 354 215 

/ This total includes an estmte of 1,200,000 lb. for firms falling to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

Stocks of Poultry Meat In transit were reported NU on May 1 and April 1, 1964. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	9. 

:i..:ay 1, 1964 

May 1, 1964 	 April 1, 1964 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1963 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAl' 

Quebec 164 645 809 140 759 899 964 
Montreal 433 4,344 4,7 450 4 9 794 5,244 3,888 
Toronto 339 3,192 3,531 375 3,390 3,765 3,114 
winnipeg 351 1,935 2,286 364 2,652 3,016 3,085 
Regina & Saskatoon 370 370 

- 519 519 822 
Edmonton 1,765 1,765 2,017 2,017 1,423 
Calgary 2 1,236 1,238 1 1,296 1,297 799 
Vancouverj/ 49 2,192 2,241 

17,317w 
63 2328 2391 1,971 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,338 15,679 1393 17.755. 19.14 16.066 

CHICKEN UNDER 4 lb. 

Quebec 65 106 171 136 136 161 
Montreal 16 903 919 18 764 782 407 
Toronto 12 307 319 13 456 469 242 
Winnipeg 280 280 324 324 69 
Regina & Saskatoon - 89 89 

- 97 97 27 
Edmonton - 979 779 593 593 220 
Calgary - 551 551 - 389 389 119 
Vancouver 1/ .j. 470 486 16 ___ 539 183 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 109.  3,485 3,594 3,282 34329 1,428 

CHICKEN 4 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 21 161 182 23 217 240 131 
Montreal 345 1,101 1 0446 342 1,534 1,876 1,072 
Toronto 50 331 381 42 392 434 332 
Winnipeg 33 421 454 35 467 502 207 
Regina & Saskatoon - 77 77 - 122 122 48 
Edmonton - 185 185 - 294 294 175 
Calgary - 42 42 

- 71 71 33 
Vancouver 1/ 3 541  2 574 576 315 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,859 3 444 71 4,115 2,293 

FOWL 

Quebec 14 80 94 24 78 102 54 
Montreal 35 447 482 53 539 592 211 
Toronto 268 785 1,053 311 810 1,121 250 
Winnipeg 106 488 594 109 598 707 94 
Regina & Saskatoon p 	Edmonton 

- - 117 117 8 
- 312 312 

- 391 391 73 
Calgary ./ 170 170 - 247 247 34 
Vancouver 1/ 17 423 440 35 454 489 116 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 440 2,800 3,240 532 3,234 3.766 840 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



l0 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

May1,19L 1 
May 1, 1964 April 1, 1964 May 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1963 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UP TO 10 lb. 

Quebec 85 85 	- 67 67 5 
lontreal 	- 200 200 	- 204 204 178 
Toronto 157 157 140 140 159 
Winnipeg 101 101 119 119 36 
Regina & Saskatoon - 22 22 14 14 4 
Edmonton 78 78 110 110 49 
Calgary 76 . 	76 	- 90 90 32 
Vancouver 1/ .67 69 	1 90 91 9 
TOTAL 9 CuES 	. .7.. ..34 835 k?& 

TURKEY OVER 10 lb. and UNDER 16 

Quebec 25 36 36 135 
Montreal 1 306 307 7 290 297 596 
Toronto 2 718 720 657 333 
Winnipeg 77 150 227 93 142 235 722 
Regina & Saskatoon - 32 32 - 62 62 206 
Edmonton - 54 54 327 127 214 
Calgary 38 38 63 63 
Vancouver 1/ 169 169 2 23.]. 43 366 
TOIAL 9 crris 80 1492 1,572 102 1.588 1 0 90 2,k93 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 157 157 48 147 195 475 
Montreal 556 556 ii 683 694 1,049 
Toronto 398 398 511 511 1,424 
Winnipeg 338 338 714 714 1,843 
Regina & Saskatoon - 40 40 - 89 89 515 
Edmonton - 212 23.2 - 324 324 581 
Calgary - 181 181 278 278 437 
Vancouver 1/ 154 - 160 6 1132 189 738 
TOTAL 9 CITIES ..... 2036 2,042 ,929 2.994 7.062 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 	- 267 267 48 250 298 615 
Montreal 	1 1,062 1 9 063 18 1,177 1,195 1,823 
Toronto 	2 1,273 1,275 - 1,308 1 9 308 1 2 916 
Winnipeg 	77 589 666 93 975 1 0068 2 10 601 
Regina & Saskatoon- 94 94 - 165 165 725 
Edmonton 344 344 - 561 561 844 
Calgary 	- 295 295 - 431 431 590 
Vancouver 	/ 	8 390 398 9 48 493 1,113 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	88 4k314 4,402 168 5353. 5.519 10.227 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

May 1, 1964 

May 1, 1964 	 April 1, 1964 	May 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1963 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec 	- 3 3 - 6 6 3 
Montreal 	- 23 23 31 31 39 
Toronto 	- 170 170 - 83 83 39 
Winnipeg 38 38 40 40 10 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 12 12 - 13 13 12 
Edmonton 	- 27 27 - 27 27 3 
Calgary 	- 59 59 - 53 53 4 
Vancouver 1/ ill ill _Jj 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 	- 443 443 

:1 

Quebec - 1 1 - 1 1 - 
Montreal - 44 44 - 3 3 5 
Toronto 8 8 12 12 16 
Winnipeg 8 8 21 21 30 
Regina 6 Saskatoon - - - - 
Edmonton - 7 7 - 16 16 44 
Calgary - 2 2 - 2 2 15 
Vancouver 1/ 4 4 - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 74 _i± Q 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 64 27 91 45 71 116 
Montreal 36 764 800 19 746 765 331 
Toronto 7 318 325 9 329 338 339 
Winnipeg 135 111 246 127 227 354 74 
Regina & Saskatoon - 3 3 - 5 5 2 
Edmonton - 111 111 - 135 135 64 
Calgary 2 117 119 1 103 104 4 
Vancouver 1/ 5 253 258 1 162 163 161 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 249 1,704 1,953 202 1.778 1.980 975 

)J Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. 	This estimate is not included in the variou8 classifications or in the 

8paCifiC
cities.  

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUTrER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

May 1, 1964 

	

May 1, 	May 1, 	May 1, 	May 1, 

	

1964 	1963 	1964 	1963 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - - thousand pounds - 

C A N A D A 
	

70 	105 
	

76 	114 

Maritime Provinces 	70 	 - 	 38 	 - 
Quebec 	 - 	35 
Ontario 	 - 	70 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	38 	76 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	38 

At Principal Railway Terminals ./ 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	-thousand pounds 

C A N A D A 	 - 	600 	- 	75 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	25 
Quebec 	 - 	600 	- 	-. 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	25 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	25 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

)J Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 
Average Net Weights per Carloads 	Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry Meat 

lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44000 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights  are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 

I 

I 
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